

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

08 Aug 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No.071 s. 2024

PROFILING OF SCHOOL TESTING COORDINATORS FOR SY 2024-2025

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Administrators Secondary School Cluster Heads All Others Concerned

1. In reference to RA 11032 otherwise known as the **Ease of Doing Business** and **Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018**, this office through the School Management Monitoring and Evaluation (SMME) shall conduct profiling of school testing coordinators for school year 2024-2025 to ensure efficient delivery of services to the schools regarding the conduct of the different national standardized tests and provision of the results thereafter.

2. Anent this, all public and private schools are directed to accomplish the online survey at <u>https://bit.ly/SDOSCSchoolTestingPersonnel</u>.

3. Public Schools District Supervisors, Principals In-Charge, and Secondary School Cluster Heads are instructed to designate a School Head as the District Testing Coordinator. Similarly, School Heads are also instructed to designate a teacher who is adept in assessment as School Testing Coordinator.

4. For more information and inquiry, please contact Mr. Rodel H. Catubay, SEPS for SMME at rodel.catubay@deped.gov.ph.

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: N o n e Reference: As stated To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:





Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

**REGION XII** 

 SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

 ASSESSMENT
 DATA
 ASSIGNMENT
 SCHOOLS

RHC/DM-profiling of school testing coordinators for SY 2024-2025 0000/August 08, 2024



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: <a href="mailto:south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph">south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph</a>